2023-2024 Seniority lists

FirstName
Beatriz
Anita
Rosaria
Laura
Tracey
Elizabeth
Tracy
Coralee
Maria
Judy
Carol
Sandra
Miriam
Carole
Julie
Rosaria
Jacqueline
Claudia
Diane
Bernadette
Alisa
Kimberly
Donna
Lisa
Sheri-Lee
Claudia
Kristen
Isabel
Ada

Gina
Shannon
Alessandra
Lisa
Camille
Jennifer
Renata
Juliana
Mona
Eliza
Natalia
Jenny
Yenitza
Kiaraly
Evelyn
Joelie
Crystiane
Maria
Jaqueline
Georgeta
Rosa
Anastasia
Rosaura
Srividya
Melissa
Luz
Viviane
Shondra
Evelyn
Ruth

Last Name
Cordoba
Chaves
Hollovary
Slason
Suprena
Gallagher
Lambert
Halliday
Dias

Dagg
Bradley
Kivlehan
Aviles
Kuczmiec
Bellantuoni
DeSouza
Bizier-Goff
Calderon Avila
Hatfield
Downing
Morgan
Spear
Cebula
Gentilucci
King

Miller
Mahoney
Rossetti
Estrada
Hauck
Pierson
Poletti
Hilton
Spence-Edmond
McAuliffe
Hingston
Rosetti
Hart
DeCarvalho
Alves
Rosas
Vargas
Ortega
Gonzalez
Rivera
Azevedo
Medina
Scheidt
Desouza
Amparo
Kayas
Lima
Venkatesh
Rodriguez
Santiago
Oliva
Parejo
Torres

Bolden

Seniority
Seq

Discipline

Office Manager

Office Manager
Administrative Specialist
Office Manager

Office Manager

Office Manager

Office Manager
Administrative Specialist
Assistant Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Executive Assistant
Finance Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Executive Assistant
Assistant Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Administrative Specialist
Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Executive Assistant
Finance Specialist
Executive Assistant
Administrative Specialist
Assistant Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Assistant Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Assistant Office Manager
Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Administrative Specialist
Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Office Manager
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Office Manager
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Administrative Specialist
Assistant Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Office Manager

Finance Specialist
Assistant Office Manager
Executive Assistant
Assistant Office Manager
Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager

Office Manager

Job Category

Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:
Unit S:

Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support
Ten-Month Administrative Support

Ten-Month Administrative Support

Seniority
Date

5/4/1998
8/25/1998
1/1/1999
9/27/1999
11/1/1999
7/9/2001
2/25/2002
7/1/2002
8/20/2002
10/15/2002
7/1/2003
7/1/2003
4/25/2005
10/3/2005
5/19/2008
8/20/2008
10/12/2010
8/15/2011
8/22/2011
11/30/2011
4/29/2013
8/5/2013
8/21/2013
2/11/2014
6/9/2014
9/8/2015
2/5/2016
3/7/2016
3/22/2016
8/22/2016
8/22/2016
5/15/2017
71312017
5/29/2018
7/23/2018
9/12/2018
3/12/2019
5/28/2019
8/21/2019
01/06/2020
11/23/2020
03/29/2021
04/12/2021
05/03/2021
05/10/2021
08/25/2021
08/25/2021
08/25/2021
08/30/2021
11/15/2021
03/11/2022
04/25/2022
6/24/2022
07/01/2022
08/08/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
8/29/2022
09/06/2022

Unit S

Location

BLOCKS Preschool

Harmony Grove Elementary School
Department of Student Registrations
Fuller Middle School

Walsh Middle School

Cameron Middle School

Hemenway Elementary School
Framingham High School

Cameron Middle School

Department of Special Education
Department of Special Education
Department of Special Education
Department of Facilities & Capital Planning
Office of Finance & Operations
Department of Technology
Department of Multilingual Education
Harmony Grove Elementary School
Department of Adult ESL Plus

Office of Human Resources

Potter Road Elementary School
Department of Community Resource Development
Department of Technology

Office of Finance & Operations
Department of Facilities & Capital Planning
Department of Transportation

Potter Road Elementary School
Office of Teaching & Learning
Framingham High School
Department of Multilingual Education
Thayer Campus

Dunning Elementary School
Framingham High School
Department of Special Education
Department of Special Education
Office of Teaching & Learning
Framingham High School
Department of Student Registration
Department of Special Education
King Elementary School

Department of Student Registration
Department of Student Registration
King Elementary School

Stapleton Elementary School

Walsh Middle School

Brophy Elementary School

Dunning Elementary School
Framingham High School
Framingham High School
Department of Adult ESL Plus
Cameron Middle School

Office of Diversity, Equity, and Community Engagement
Brophy Elementary School

Office of Finance & Operations
Fuller Middle School

Department of Health and Wellness
Framingham High School

Barbieri Elementary School
Framingham High School

McCarthy Elementary School



2023-2024 Seniority lists

FirstName Last Name
Marcia Cardoso
Erika Leite-Amaral
Leticia Barbosa
Kirsten Hansen
Kathleen Ferreira

Ana Linda Garcet
Joyce Mello-Vial
Tyffany Segura Galvez
Luis Alvim

Denise Pagliccia
Christopher DiDonato
Patricia Fayter
Fernanda Silva

Rhaira Pratt
Samara Paulino Rosa

Seniority
Seq

Discipline
Administrative Specialist
Assistant Office Manager
Office Manager

Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Administrative Specialist
Assistant Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Assistant Office Manager
Finance Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Assistant Office Manager

Assistant Office Manager (0.5 FTE)
Office Manager

Job Category

Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support

Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support

Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support

Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support

Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support

Ten (10) Month Assistant Office Manager

Ten (10) Month School Assistant Office Manager
Ten (10) Month School Assistant Office Manager
Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support
Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support

Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support

Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support
Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support

Seniority
Date

11/01/2022
01/17/2023
04/24/2023
06/01/2023
8/23/2023
8/23/2023
8/23/2023
8/23/2023
9/5/2023
9/5/2023
10/13/2023
11/6/2023
11/20/2023

12/13/2023
1/2/2024

Unit S

Location

Department of Transportation

King Elementary School

Harmony Grove Elementary School
Framingham High School

Fuller Middle School

Department of Food Services
Hemenway Elementary School
Walsh Middle School

Framingham High School
McCarthy Elementary School
Office of Finance & Operations
Department of Building & Grounds

Framingham High School

BLOCKS Preschool

Stapleton Elementary School



