		Seniority			Seniority	
FirstName	Last Name	Seq	Discipline	Job Category	Date	Location
Beatriz	Cordoba		Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	5/4/1998	BLOCKS Preschool
Anita	Chaves		Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	8/25/1998	Harmony Grove Elementary School
Rosaria	Hollovary		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	1/1/1999	Department of Student Registrations
Laura	Slason		Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	9/27/1999	Fuller Middle School
Tracey	Suprena		Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	11/1/1999	Walsh Middle School
Elizabeth	Gallagher		Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	7/9/2001	Cameron Middle School
Tracy	Lambert		Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	2/25/2002	Hemenway Elementary School
Coralee	Halliday	3	Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	7/1/2002	Framingham High School
Maria	Dias	2	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	8/20/2002	Cameron Middle School
Judy	Dagg		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	10/15/2002	Department of Special Education
Carol	Bradley	5	Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	7/1/2003	Department of Special Education
Sandra	Kivlehan	6	Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	7/1/2003	Department of Special Education
Miriam	Aviles		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	4/25/2005	Department of Facilities & Capital Planning
Carole	Kuczmiec		Finance Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	10/3/2005	Office of Finance & Operations
Julie	Bellantuoni		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	5/19/2008	Department of Technology
Rosaria	DeSouza	2	Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	8/20/2008	Department of Multilingual Education
Jacqueline	Bizier-Goff	1	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	10/12/2010	Harmony Grove Elementary School
Claudia	Calderon Avila		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	8/15/2011	Department of Adult ESL Plus
Diane	Hatfield		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	8/22/2011	Office of Human Resources
Bernadette	Downing		Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	11/30/2011	Potter Road Elementary School
Alisa	Morgan	2	Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	4/29/2013	Department of Community Resource Development
Kimberly	Spear		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	8/5/2013	Department of Technology
Donna	Cebula		Finance Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	8/21/2013	Office of Finance & Operations
Lisa	Gentilucci		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	2/11/2014	Department of Facilities & Capital Planning
Sheri-Lee	King		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	6/9/2014	Department of Transportation
Claudia	Miller		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	9/8/2015	Potter Road Elementary School
Kristen	Mahoney		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	2/5/2016	Office of Teaching & Learning
Isabel	Rossetti		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	3/7/2016	Framingham High School
Ada	Estrada		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	3/22/2016	Department of Multilingual Education
Gina	Hauck	3	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	8/22/2016	Thayer Campus
Shannon	Pierson	2	Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	8/22/2016	Dunning Elementary School
Alessandra	Poletti		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	5/15/2017	Framingham High School
Lisa	Hilton		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	7/3/2017	Department of Special Education
Camille	Spence-Edmond		Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	5/29/2018	Department of Special Education
Jennifer	McAuliffe		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	7/23/2018	Office of Teaching & Learning
Renata	Hingston		Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	9/12/2018	Framingham High School
Juliana	Rosetti		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	3/12/2019	Department of Student Registration
Mona	Hart		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	5/28/2019	Department of Special Education
Eliza	DeCarvalho	1	Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	8/21/2019	King Elementary School
Natalia	Alves		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	01/06/2020	Department of Student Registration
Jenny	Rosas		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	11/23/2020	Department of Student Registration
Yenitza	Vargas		Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	03/29/2021	King Elementary School
Kiaraly	Ortega		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	04/12/2021	Stapleton Elementary School
Evelyn	Gonzalez	1	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	05/03/2021	Walsh Middle School
Joelie	Rivera		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	05/10/2021	Brophy Elementary School
Crystiane	Azevedo	4	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	08/25/2021	Dunning Elementary School
Maria	Medina	1	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	08/25/2021	Framingham High School
Jaqueline	Scheidt	3	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	08/25/2021	Framingham High School
Georgeta	Desouza	3	Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	08/30/2021	Department of Adult ESL Plus
Rosa					11/15/2021	Cameron Middle School
	Amparo		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support		
Anastasia	Kayas		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	03/11/2022	Office of Diversity, Equity, and Community Engagement
Rosaura	Lima	2	Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	04/25/2022	Brophy Elementary School
Srividya	Venkatesh		Finance Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	6/24/2022	Office of Finance & Operations
Melissa	Rodriguez		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	07/01/2022	Fuller Middle School
Luz	Santiago		Executive Assistant	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	08/08/2022	Department of Health and Wellness
Viviane	Oliva	2	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	08/24/2022	Framingham High School
Shondra	Parejo	4	Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	08/24/2022	Barbieri Elementary School
Evelyn	Torres		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	8/29/2022	Framingham High School
Ruth	Bolden	1	Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	09/06/2022	McCarthy Elementary School

2023-2024 Seniority lists Unit S

FirstName	Last Name	Seniority Seq	Discipline	Job Category	Seniority Date	Location
Marcia	Cardoso		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	11/01/2022	Department of Transportation
Erika	Leite-Amaral		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	01/17/2023	King Elementary School
Leticia	Barbosa		Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	04/24/2023	Harmony Grove Elementary School
Kirsten	Hansen		Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	06/01/2023	Framingham High School
Kathleen	Ferreira	1	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	8/23/2023	Fuller Middle School
Ana Linda	Garcet	2	Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	8/23/2023	Department of Food Services
Joyce	Mello-Vial	4	Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	8/23/2023	Hemenway Elementary School
Tyffany	Segura Galvez	5	Assistant Office Manager	Ten (10) Month Assistant Office Manager	8/23/2023	Walsh Middle School
Luis	Alvim	2	Assistant Office Manager	Ten (10) Month School Assistant Office Manager	9/5/2023	Framingham High School
Denise	Pagliccia	1	Assistant Office Manager	Ten (10) Month School Assistant Office Manager	9/5/2023	McCarthy Elementary School
Christopher	DiDonato		Finance Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	10/13/2023	Office of Finance & Operations
Patricia	Fayter		Administrative Specialist	Unit S: Twelve-Month Administrative Support	11/6/2023	Department of Building & Grounds
Fernanda	Silva		Assistant Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	11/20/2023	Framingham High School
Rhaira	Pratt		Assistant Office Manager (0.5 FTE)	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	12/13/2023	BLOCKS Preschool
Samara	Paulino Rosa		Office Manager	Unit S: Ten-Month Administrative Support	1/2/2024	Stapleton Elementary School